December 17th, 2025, on the Notification on the 
Interim Dividend Distribution Schedule and 
Mechanism, we hereby announce that the 
exchange rate for the distribution of the interim 
cash dividends shall be the middle rate of Bank 
Indonesia of January 2nd, 2026 of Rp16,720,-/US$ 
(sixteen thousand seven hundred twenty Rupiah 
per United States Dollar). 

Therefore, the total interim cash dividends to be 
distributed by the Company in Rupiah currency is 
Rp4,180,103,728,188,- (four trillion one hundred 
eighty billion one hundred three million seven 
hundred twenty eight thousand one hundred 
eighty eight Rupiah) for 28,800,494,200 (twenty 
eight billion eight hundred million four hundred 
ninety four thousand and two hundred) shares or 
Rp145.14 (one hundred forty five point one four 
Rupiah) per share. 

4. The impact of the material event, 
information or facts on the Issuer’s or 
Public Company’s operational activities, 
legality, financial condition or business 
continuity 

The above material information will have no